10-06-2000

TO THE HONORA Please GCProc.	PATENTS ONLY EMARKS hereof		
1. Name of conveying party(lea) Aldra ONO Satoshi IMAI Takayuki SHIBAYAMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes []	Name and Address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>DAIDO METAL COMPANY LTD.</u> Address: <u>2, Sanage-cho, Kita-ku, Nagoya, Japan</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No		
Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: April 21, 2000	[] Other		
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Date			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
09/572,932	<u>l</u>		
	! :		
	1		
	•		
	<u>'</u>		
	i		
	i		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	(1)		
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00		
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.		
	o Not Use This Space		
/2000 DBYRHE 00000121 09572932			
2561 40.00 OP			
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	V-tt 8/23/00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
NJL: ct	Total number of pages including cover sheet [02]		

PATENT REEL: 011126 FRAME: 0459

U.S.A.
(JOINT INVENTORS)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Akira ONO, Satoshi IMAI, and Takayuki SHIBAYAMA,

citizens of Japan by DAIDO METAL COMPANY LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 2, Sanage-cho, Kita-ku, Nagoya, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Akira ONO, Satoshi IMAI, and Takayuki SHIBAYAMA,

do hereby sell and assign to said DAIDO METAL COMPANY LTD.,

Hosix successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "MAIN BEARING FOR ENGINE"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said DAIDO METAL COMPANY LTD.,

More Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said DAIDO METAL COMPANY LTD.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1) _	ahira Ono	April 21, 2000	Kigehide Hanck
	(Akira ONO)		•
2) _	Latoshi Imai	April 21, 2000	Takayoshi Vesugi
	(Satoshi IMAI)		2. 1 2.
3)	Takamili Shibayama	April 21, 2000	Kazuhiro Kondo

PATENT REEL: 011126 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 08/23/2000